PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Evelyn Lerbs	2005-06-15	
Jorg Fessler	2005-06-15	
Uwe Brinkmann	2005-06-15	
Armin Klockenhoff	2005-06-15	
Peter Olney	2005-06-14	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Metzler Automotive Profile Systems GMBH	Bregenzer Strasse 133		Lindau/Bodenesee	GERMANY	88131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10531624	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 5852322152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023387

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Thomas B. Ryan
DATE SIGNED:	2005-10-31

Total Attachments: 2 source=jut26300.TIF source=jut26500.TIF

PATENT REEL: 016707 FRAME: 0710

Atty. Docket: 85934.000052

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, Peter Olney, residing at Oberrentiner Weg 5a, Lindau D-88131, Germany; Evelyn Lerbs, residing at Hauptstrasse 8, D-88138 Sigmarszell, Germany; Jörg Fessler, residing at Moos 7, D-88069 Tettnang, Germany; Uwe Brinkmann residing at Mauthausstrasse 7A, D-88149 Nonnenhorn, Germany and Armin Klockenhoff, residing at Kiefeinweg 3, D-88085 Langenargen, Germany HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY, PARTICULARLY FOR SEALING AN AUTOMOTIVE FOLDING HARDTOP, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the U.S. application worldwide to Metzeler Automotive Profile Systems GMBH, doing business at Bregenzer Strasse 133, 88131 Lindau/Bodenesee, Germany.

We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design
Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection
on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in
obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including
communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and
at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

PATENT REEL: 016707 FRAME: 0711 We hereby authorize and request my attorney(s)/agent(s) of record Stephen B. Salai, Esq. of 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York, 14604–2711, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 10/531,624, filed April 14, 2005) the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

Dated: 14.6.05

Peter Olney

Dated: 15.06.05

Evelyn Lerbs

Dated: 15.6.09

jörg Fessler

Dated: 14.06.0S

Uwe Brinkmann

Dated: 14.06.05

Armin Klockenhoff

PATENT REEL: 016707 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 10/31/2005